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City Council Meeting Agenda  
Regularly Scheduled Meeting 
September 23, 2014-6:30 pm 
City Hall 300 State Highway, Bethel, AK 
City of Bethel Council Chambers  

 

Joseph Klejka  
Mayor 
Term Expires 2014 

543-2984 
jklejka@cityofbethel.net  

 
Rick Robb 

Vice Mayor 
Term Expires 2015 
543-1879 

rrobb@cityofbethel.net 
 

Mark Springer 
Council Member 
Term Expires 2015 

545-1450 
mspringer@cityofbethel.net  

 
Eric Whitney 
Council Member 

Term Expires 2014 
545-1309 

ewhitney@cityofbethel.net  
 
Sharon Sigmon 

Council Member  
Term Expires 2014 

543-3452 
ssigmon@cityofbethel.net  

 
Heather Pike  
Council Member  

Term Expires 2015 
444-7811 

hpike@cityofbethel.net  
 
Leif Albertson 

Council Member  
Term Expires 2015 

543-2819 
lalbertson@cityofbethel.net  
 

Greg Moyer 
Interim City Manager 

543-2047 
gmoyer@cityofbethel.net 

 
Lori Strickler 
City Clerk 

543-1384 
lstrickler@cityofbethel.net  

 
Patty Burley 
City Attorney  

 
Paul Richards 

Lobbyist 
pmrichards@gci.net  

 
 
 
 

 

I. CALL TO ORDER  
II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE  

III. ROLL CALL  
IV. PEOPLE TO BE HEARD – Five minutes per person 
V. APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA AND REGULAR AGENDA 

VI. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES  
a) P3 *September 9, 2014 Regular City Council Meeting  
b) P15 *September 10, 2014 Special City Council Meeting  
c) P17 *September 13, 2014 Special City Council Meeting  

VII. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES 
a) Public Safety and Transportation Commission 
b) Port Commission  
c) Planning Commission 
d) Parks and Recreation Committee 
e) Finance Committee 
f) Public Works Committee 
g) Energy Committee 

VIII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
a) P35 Public Hearing Of Budget Ordinance 14-14 (d): Transferring Funds 

To Provide For The Potential Extension Of The Interim City Manager’s 
Contract (Vice-Mayor Robb) 

b) P37 Public Hearing Of Ordinance 14-23: Approving The Re-Acquisition 
Of City Building And Land Located At Tract H, Block 2, Turnkey 111 
Housing Development, Bethel Alaska-Senior Center (City Manager Moyer) 

c) P39 Public Hearing Of Ordinance 14-24: Approving The Re-Acquisition 
Of City Land Located At Tract H, Block 2, Turnkey 111 Housing 
Development, Bethel Alaska-Senior Center (City Manager Moyer) 

d) P41 Public Hearing Of Ordinance 14-25: Amending BMC 3.04.010 
Employment Of Relatives, Definitions (Council Member Pike) 

e) P43 Approving The Draft Evaluation Form For The City Attorney’s Annual 
Evaluation (Council Member Sigmon) 

IX. NEW BUSINESS   
a) P53 *Introduction Of Ordinance 14-26: Approving The Disposal Of City 

Property In The Form Of A Lease Agreement With Alaska Village Electric 
Cooperative For The Temporary Placement Of A Tower And Wind Measuring 
Devices For The Purpose Of Evaluating The Site For Permanent Wind 

Turbine Installation (City Manager Moyer) 
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b) Council’s Strategy For The Continued Recruitment For The Full Time City 

Manager Vacancy (Mayor Klejka) 
c) Council’s Appointment Of An Acting City Manager (Mayor Klejka)  
d) Directing Administration To Prepare A Request For Proposal For Lobbying 

Services (Mayor Klejka) 
e) Contract Negotiation Between The City Of Bethel And Patty Burley For City 

Attorney Employment Services (Mayor Klejka) 

X. MAYOR’S REPORT 
XI. MANAGER’S REPORT  

XII. CLERK’S REPORT  
XIII. COUNCIL MEMBER COMMENTS 
XIV. EXECUTIVE SESSION 

a) Executive Session To Discuss The Annual Evaluation Of The City Attorney As 
Per Alaska Statutes 44.62.310: Personnel Matters (Unless the Person Has 
Requested To Have The Subjects Discussed In Public) Or Subjects That Tend 
To Prejudice The Reputation And Character Of A Person (Mayor Klejka) 

XV. ADJOURNMENT  
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